505230813 12/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5277583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DENIS GILLET	06/29/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCMA AG
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 34
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15871701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-418-4292

Email: arhoades@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN LLP Address Line 1: 315 EAST EISENHOWER PARKWAY, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	239729/LF1405USD/423041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. SOSENKO
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Sosenko/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=LF1405US Assignment#page1.tif source=LF1405US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505230813 REEL: 047746 FRAME: 0040

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention: Method for Hydroforming a Container From a Preform		
As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
the attached application and/or		
X_United States application 14/703,492 filed on May 4, 2015.		
The above- identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby we hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, to Discma AG., a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at, c/o Sidel International AG, Bösch 67, Hünenberg 6331, Switzerland, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are disclosed and/or claimed in the U.S. application entitled **Method for Hydroforming a Container From a Preform**, filed **May 4**, **2015**, and assigned U.S. Serial Number **14/703,492** this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications related thereto,

17437511.1

PATENT REEL: 047746 FRAME: 0041 Attorney Docket No. 239729/LF1405US/373887

including priority, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and all rights of priority under all international treaties or conventions; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR.

Inventor:	Denis Gillet	Date:	2 ove	23,	2015
Signature:				,	

17437511.1

PATENT REEL: 047746 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 12/11/2018